Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1239126

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section		
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()			
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
	Producing Formation:		
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
GRAN GRANN G	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
Operator:			
	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.		
Well Name:			
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer			
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
ENHR Permit #:	On earlier Manuel		
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:		
	Lease Name: License #:		
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	- Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West		
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1239126
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum			Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog		Yes No	Nan	ne		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-		lew Used termediate, producti	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth				Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQ	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment of	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, skip	o questions 2 an	d 3)

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?
Nas the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

	(11140,	Ship	9403110113 2 1
No	(If No,	skip	question 3)

No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					e			ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:			r At:	Liner F		No				
Date of First, Resumed F	Productic	on, SWD or ENHF	} .	Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLE			TION:		PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:				
Vented Sold	_	sed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp.	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-	18.)		Other (Specify)			,			

Yes

Yes

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Empire Energy E&P, LLC
Well Name	M Apel 5-D
Doc ID	1239126

All Electric Logs Run

Cempensated Neutron Pel Density Mircro log
Borehole Volume Caliper Log
Composite Log
Phased Induction Shallow Focus SP Log

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Empire Energy E&P, LLC
Well Name	M Apel 5-D
Doc ID	1239126

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhyddrite	659	+1181
Base Anhydrite	677	+1163
Topeka	2651	-811
Heebner	2996	-1156
Toronto	3014	-1174
Douglas	3031	-1191
Douglas Sand	3044	-1204
Brown Lime	3113	-1273
Lansing	3128	-1288
Base Kansas City	3368	-1528
Conglomerate	3376	-1536
Arbuckle	3388	-1548
Rotary Total Depth	3532	-1692
Log Total Depth	3532	-1692

ALE MORTOOD	PAGE	CUST NO	YARD #	INVOICE DATE		
	1 of 1	1007035	1718	11/14/2014		
B BASIE	INVOICE NUMBER					
	91650023					
Pratt (620) 672-1201	······································		I Apel 🖋- 5-1)		
B EMPIRE ENERGY E&P LLC I PO BOX 548 L GREAT BEND	COUNTY		arton			
KS US 67530 T	JOB DES	CRIPTION C		ll Casing/Pi		
o ATTN: KIM HOFFMAN		VIACT				

	POTEWRWI #	PURCHAS	E ORDER NO.		TERM	IS	DUE DATE
40787336	19905				Net - 30	days	12/14/2014
			QTY	U of	UNIT PI	RICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates:	: 11/13/2014 to 11	1/13/2011		м			
		/10/2014	1				
0040787336							
4740440044							
Cement 5 1/2" Longs	nt-New Well Casing/Pi 1 string	1/13/2014					•
A A D C t				·			e a constante ante ante a
AA2 Cement 60/40 POZ			175.00			4	-
Celloflake			50.00	EA		ł	11
C-41P			44.00			•]
Salt			33.00			1	
Cement Friction Reduc	or		808.00				
FLA-322	561		50.00			4	
Mud Flush			83.00			1	1
Gilsonite			500.00				T
"Latch Down Plug & E	Saffle 5 1/2"" (Blu		875.00				
"Auto Fill Float Shoe 5	1/2"" (Blue)"		1.00				
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" (B			1.00	1			
"5 1/2"" Basket (Blue)			10.00			· 7	l
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU,			1.00			1	
Heavy Equipment Milea			60.00	1		,	1
"Proppant & Bulk Del. (120.00	MI		_··-	c
Depth Charge; 3001-4(000'		624.00	EA			Ľ,
Blending & Mixing Serv			1.00 225.00	EA		o	
Plug Container Util. Cho			1.00	BAG			30
Service Supervisor, fir				EA		-	
		20	1.00	EA		1	_у , ч
AFL	E# OIL	20				ľ	
	93.08 9	308	Fart				
	ul 17/14	9					
			אין אין אבןוו				
10	rent W. F	red	·	•			
•						1.	1 (m
LEASE REMIT TO	: SEND	OTHER CORRESP	ONDENCE TO	<u>_</u>			l [·]
ASIC ENERGY SE					UB TOTAL		· •
0 DOV 041203	RVICES,LP BASI 801	C ENERGY SERVI CHERRY ST, STE	CES,LP	-			ł
ALLAS, TX 75284	-1903 FORT	WORTH, TX 761	.02	TIRIOT	TAX		- -
				TUANT	CE TOTAL		: 4

. .

RECEIVED HOV 1 1 2034

,



FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.	(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGE	NT)
ILI MEGENTATIVE	ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE	
	TOTAL	
	MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	
	SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$	

ITEM/PRICE			(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR, CON	TRACTOR OR A	GEN
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	
	ABC CONTRACTOR		12.		+	
e el ter					<u> </u>	
1 × 100 C ×						+
	$\frac{c}{c} = \frac{1}{10} \left(\frac{1}{10} \frac{c}{c} \right)^2$	11			11.0	1
CC 111		14,	2			1-
		127				1.
	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}} 1$	11.	$-I_{\rm part}$		· · · ·	1
1. 2.01						
		1.1	$\frac{f_{1}}{f_{2}} = \frac{f_{1}}{f_{1}} = \frac{f_{1}}{f_{2}} = \frac{f_{2}}{f_{2}} = \frac{f_{1}}{f_{2}} = \frac{f_{1}}{f$			1
61 607	$\frac{1}{10} \frac{1}{10} \frac$					
	Prove a set of the present of the set of the				11.1.1	<u>, : .)</u>
11 16 SM	1. 6. 11. 6. 2.		13.1			100
6 6 - 7 4 M	$V_1 \sim \cdots \sim V_n$		1		1 10	0
		++			<u>t 1</u>	.,0
<u> </u>	$T_{2,3,3,3,3,3,3}(r,q,q,q,q) = 0$	1.5			1100	<u> </u>
		1				
CHEM	11CAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall

CITY STATE SERVICE CREW I. AUTHORIZED BY JOB TYPE: $1 \le 5$ EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT# HRS HRS DATE TRUCK CALLED TIME AM PM アンロスモ J . ARRIVED AT JOB AM PM 16-56/18-00 1 START OPERATION AM PM **FINISH OPERATION** AM PM -111X 11 RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. 11. DISTRICT . CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: 🗋 WDW 111111 (t, t_{i+1}) 11.1 11. LEASE I^{+} $\gamma \in \mathcal{I}$ COUNTY () STATE

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

WELL NO.

1718 <u>.</u> A



DATE OF JOB

ADDRESS

CUSTOMER /



Г

DATE OF

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 Α

> 14 Parcel TICKET NO._____

	/ 14	DISTRICT				OLD			STOME	
								UĞŘ	STOME DER NO	.н О.:
	1.0	Company Company	<u>i I</u>	<u>_/†-</u>	LEASE /	<u>7) _ as</u>	۱ [′]		WELL	NO.
ADDRESS					COUNTY	13.75	STATE			
	·	STATE			SERVICE C	CREW				
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:					
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE	AM PM	TIME
	+{		!	 			ARRIVED AT JOB			
	-}}		\perp	I		\top				
	∔∔			I		1	START OPERATION		AM PM	
	┼ ──┼		$\downarrow _ \downarrow$			1	FINISH OPERATION		AM PM	
	<u>}</u> }		┼──┤				RELEASED		AM PM	
	<u> </u>						MILES FROM STATION TO	WELL		

C. B. Breenward

DATE

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the Job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED.

TEM/PBICE					(WELL OWNER	R, OPERATOR, CONT	RACTOR OR AGE
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MENT AND SERVICES	USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
				12.1	1		
	Receipt and a receive			<u>1</u> 1			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · (7.03	1 44		<u> </u>
		1		Tit.			
- Esg -		C. I		•	2		
e e tiza	1 1,						I
1 I				î			
				÷ · · · ·	1		— , — T,
СНЕМІС	CAL / ACID DATA:					SUB TOTAL	-
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			ERVICE & EQUIPME				1
			ATERIALS		%TAX O %TAX O		
						TOTAL	x 2 x L c
						• •	,
VICE RESENTATIVE	Para Para Para Para Para	THE ABOVE MATE ORDERED BY CU	ERIAL AND SERVICE STOMER AND RECE		v. \		
D SERVICE ORDI						ONTRACTOR OR AG	



energy services, L.P.

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	ie Ene	15 21	Ē.t	P 1	$\frac{1}{1}$	ease No).						Date		1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ACIEL	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	Well #	-5	- Ľ	2			·····	1		-	13	3 ~ 1	4	
Field Orde	er.# Sta	tion \hat{f}	101	· †		<u> </u>				5/2 0	Dept	<u></u>	Count	y B	9.10			ĪSt	ate //
Type Job	CAW			511	ng					Form	atior	 ו					cription		21
PI	PE DATA					DATA		FL	.UID	USED			_				ESUME		(ur
Casing Size	Tubing	Size	Shots/	/Ft			Ac	id idii		15 5.	4	AA-2					ISIP	-	·
Depth 21.		,	From		То		_	e Pad	<u> </u>		us s						5 Min.		
Volume	Volume)	From		То		Pa	ad .			,	Min ⁻ 7				- 1	10 Min."	·	
Max Press) Max Pr	ešs	From		То	_	Fra	ac				Avg			,		15 Min.		
			From		То				_			HHP Used			. `		Annulus I	Press	ure
Plug Depth	Packer	Depth	From		То		Flu	ú	55.C			Gas Volum	ie			- -	otal Loa	d	
Customer Re	epresentativo	Rick	(<i>f</i> 61	??		Station	Man	nager	Ke	vin G	به ه	INTY	Trea	ter n	116	14	4 TTA	7	
Service Units						199	55					19860							
Names	Casing		Ibing	<u> - </u> .#	9114	U1	•			9iB	5.5	0-1			,				
Time	Pressure		ssure	Bbls	Pump	bed		Rate						Servi	ce Log			а., <i>н</i> с	
3:35		<u> </u>		. 				<u> </u>		<u>On</u>	10	c.ution	<u> 5</u> A	PAR	<u> </u>	Me	~711	5	
8:15					<u> </u>			/		Кun	57	z Cuj	114			13	15007	i)	n + 12
10:10					-{			<u> </u>		Cent		1:2-5	01	[]3	5,	7, 9, 1), /Z,	14,/	6,15
10:15		+			\rightarrow			<u>}</u>				01 001							
11.35	240			· ·	~	. -	- ζ					10 <51			< <1	· (·	10. R	_ بر ا	<u> </u>
11.37	200		<u> </u>		<u>></u> ' 7	-+-						5 881 11 881			tures				
11:39	200	· 1	/		<u>ر</u>	— 	 5		-+		_	3 BBL							*
11.40	300	†			<u>ן</u> כ		<u>,</u> 5.				_	175 5							
11:51			$\langle \neg \rangle$	4	-	<u> </u>	3	<u> </u>				PUMP +					01		
11:53	07.1		$\overline{)}$		 		ς.	.5				Di SPINIC				<u> </u>		9	
12:06	250			5	3		5					· 55 m - "			<u>.</u>				
12:04	600			7 5			3					11, 57		(eci	Proc	d Fil	~9		
12:10	1500	` \		85	, 6							sinn (a							
12:15	ς υ <i>υ</i>											U TU 4							<u> </u>
12:25	<u> </u>			_`,	5					Plug	(व	T & MUH	ise 4	ist est					
										. Ci	γ.	ul Arian	Î I	124	701	s			
				<u> </u>											، بىرى 2		-e		
										3				Th	c; 4 b;	r Yav	a k		
	- ,														m	iKo	17/1	17/4/	,
						<u> </u>			\square			· · ·			Tij	54 4	AA.	iun	· · · · · ·
10244		av 64				10													
10244	NE Hiw	লস তা	- F.l	J. BO	X 80	13 • F	it ali	τ, κε	5 67	124-86	13	• (620)	672-	201	• Fa	x (62	20) 67	2.5	383

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

AFE DIL.	-	[-	PAGE	CUST	NO	YARI #	INVOICE DATE
KS	BADDDIDS		기 off 1	10070	35	1 718	11/10/2014
(R) Ea				<u> </u>	NVOIC	NUME	
ENERGY	SERVICES	VVL	DRIVLING		91645	5384	
Pratt	(620) 6	72-1201 ј	LEASE NAM	٩Ŀ.	M Ape		
B EMPIRE ENER		О В	LOCATION		м дре	1 5-:	D
I PO BOX 548			COUNTY		Barto	n	
L GREAT BEND		SI	STATE		KS		
T	7530	T E	JOB DESCR JOB CONTA		Cement	t-New We	ell Casing/Pi
o ATTN:	KIM HOFFMA	N.					
JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TEI	RMS	DUE DATE
40785613	27463				Net - 3	0 days	12/10/2014
			QTY	Uof	UNIT	PRTCE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	11/08/2014 to 11/	10012044		M	ONEL	INICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
	11/08/2014 (0 11/	08/2014					
0040785613							
171811783A Cemen Cement 8 5/8 Surface	t-New Well Casing/Pi 11 9	/08/2014					
A-Con Blend Common							
Common Cement			150.00 150.00			• {	, т
Celloflake			75.00			-	L
Calcium Chloride	8 5/8"""		705.00	1		ب ت ۱۹	•
"Baffle Plate Alum., 8			1.00 1.00	1		5. 1	2
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU			60.00	MI		л Г	5
Heavy Equipment Milea "Proppant & Bulk Del.			120.00	мі		, I	1
Depth Charge; 501'-10	000'		846.00 1.00	EA		Ľ	1
Blending & Mixing Serv		1	300.00	EA BAG			j
Plug Container Util. Che "Service Supervisor, fir			1.00	EA			
	st o ms on loc.		1.00	EA		L	
			[
	1 11 20	>					
AFE	# 01290						
	9208						
	11/12/14						
ľ	Julio ANJ LILL	,					
/	Ville que						
ć	10 farthing						
	# 01138 01208 11/12/14 Andwaldill, Jaco M Farthing 11/20/14						
PLEASE REMIT TO							
BASIC ENERGY SEP		OTHER CORRESPO			UB TOTAI		
PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-	801 C	HERRY ST, STE	2100	2.	TAX		· · · · · ·
	FORT	WORTH, TX 7610	2	INVOIC	CE TOTAL		2

.

RECEIVED HOY 1 7 2014

.



Г

DATE OF

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 Α

DATE TICKET NO._

JOB	<u></u>								STOM	
CUSTOMER					<u> </u>			OŘ	STOME DER N	ö.:
	<u> </u>	<u>e sekseje se s</u>	<u></u>	ć (LEASE	<u>) </u>	_) ,		WELL	NO.
ADDRESS					COUNTY		CTATE			
CITY		STATE				RFW				
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EOU	IPMENT#			<u>. 1997 - 1997</u>		
						HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE	AM PM	TIME
		·					ARRIVED AT JOB		AM PM	<u>-</u>
P. M. M. Marth							START OPERATION		AM	 , .
							FINISH OPERATION		AM PM	
			┼──┼-				RELEASED		AM PM	
							MILES FROM STATION TO	WELL		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SER		T	R, OPERATOR, CON	TRACTOR OR AGE
		VICES USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
<u></u>					
					+ · · · · ·
			·		†
	and the second s		· · ·		†+
	and the second sec		1		<u> </u>
, 1, 3					
					-
	11 1 1 1				
2.9.2		<u></u>	2 4 G		
12.3					
			·		
CHEN	AICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL	21 - -
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT			
		MATERIALS	N XAT% N XAT%		
				TOTAL	
·			1. 1. C.	$= t^{\alpha} I$	1
ICE				·	
ESENTATIVE	ORDERED E	MATERIAL AND SERVICE BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED B	NZ.		
SERVICE OR				ONTRACTOR OR AC	· · ·



TREATMENT REPORT

Custome	mp.k	e Es	ppgg	151	0	Lease	No.				•		Date			•		
N.	7. 100	1.	•			Well #	2						-	11		1.1.1		
	1 <i>0</i> #		RI-	7	110	<u></u>		<u> </u>	Casing	Ste-	Dept	h 958'	County		- <u>8-1</u>		State	
Type Job	200	S	5/05	Sa	nt c	ce					mation	<u>טעפ</u>	I	1317	Craw) Legal D	escription	State	
				RFORA				 F		USED		<u> </u>	Legal Description					
Casing Size	Tubin	ng Size	Shots	_	<u> </u>			\cid					· · · ·					
Depth.	, Depti		From		<u> </u>		- F	re Pa				Мах		PRES		ISIP		
Volume 1/2	Volun	ne	From		To To		P	ad				Min			·	5 Min.		
Max Press	Max F	Press	From		To		F	rac				Avg				10 Min. 15 Min.		
Well Connec	tion Annul	us Vol.	From		то		+					HHP Used				Annulus P		
Plug Depth	Packe	r Depth	From		 To		FI	lush	·			Gas Volum			<u> </u>	Total Load		
Customer Re	epresentati	ve				Stati	on Ma	nager	A. u	E Sa	11		Treate	r/D				
Service Units	37900) 27	413	1990	93	200	70		<u></u>	<u>e >a</u> 	<u>777</u>		<u> </u>	<u>(////</u>	<u>e .T</u>	<u></u>	<u>}</u>	
Driver Names	Kullin	Din	j.	Ber				†				·	<u> </u> -					
Time	Casing Pressure	// Ti <u>0 Pre</u>	ubihg essure	1	Pumj			Rate	,				L	 Service		_ L		
5.15	L									ON.	1.0				LUg		· · ·	
	<u> </u>																	
<u> </u>																		
										De	<u>) </u>	56 2		2.s.c.				
Pal						_												
8:15				·						CAS,	Jr .	<u>p) Bc</u> 14 cille	Hand)				
81.25		<u> </u>				_				1/ 20%	2/2	L' CIAC	_csr,					
8.39	<u> </u>	+			3	-+		<u> </u>		<u>於 Si</u>	den	ll_						
	<u> </u>				6	_+		<u>]</u> [_=	5	mil	cmf	150	sit ,	19 6	000	12 3	Theo Yor	
				3	7_		<u>. </u>		— <u>-</u>	<u>7/78</u>	720	2 150	<u>st 0</u>	212	A 15	# 3%cc	1/100	
		+				-+				n-f	127	14.0 <u>()</u>						
/	· · ·	<u>-</u>		<u> </u>					/	1 alin	<u>~r</u>	<u>Plue_</u>						
9:15		+			11.			4-		<u>19 1</u>	<u>L.://</u> 97	<u>) (</u>						
<u>,,, ,</u>		┼──		/				2.5		<u>Ver</u>	<u>[]-6-</u>	<u>=01-1</u>						
		 								<u>+C12</u>	<u>cale</u>		<u>5880</u>			2.2.		
		†	-+-	•	:		:		-+-		<u> </u>	- 501	<u>6 (5</u>	n.pr	1.80		 .	
	· · ·			<u> </u>	_	+					<u>.</u>		2.M. 1/		<u> </u>			
	:					+-								<u> </u>				
						1					<u> </u>		<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						<u> </u>					<u> </u>							
			·						·.		<u> </u>							
10244	NE Hiw	ay 61	• P.C). Box	86	13•	Prat	t, K	S 671	24-8	513	(620) 6	72-12	01 •	Fay (620) 672	5292	

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

JAMES C. MUSGROVE Petroleum Geologist, LLC 212 Main Street P.O. Box 215 Claflin, KS 67525

Office (620) 588-4250

1 ÷. .

Empire Energy E&P LLC Apel #14-5D SE-SW-SE (330' FSL & 1650' FEL) Section 14-19s-12w Barton County, Kansas

.

Page 1

5 1/2" Production Casing Set

Contractor:	Ninnescah Drilling Co. (rig #101)
Commenced:	November 6, 2014
Completed:	November 12, 2014
Elevation:	1840' K.B., 1838' D.F., 1827' G.L.
Casing program:	Surface; 8 5/8" @ 659' Production, 5 1/2" @ 3531'
Sample:	Samples saved and examined 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.
Drilling time:	One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2800 ft. to the Rotary Total Depth.
Measurements:	All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.
Drill Stem Tests:	There were one (1) Drill Stem Tests ran by Diamond Testing Co.
Electric Log:	By Tucker Energy Services; Phased Induction Shallow Focus SP Log; Compensated Neutron PEL Density Micro Log; Borehole Volume Caliper Log and Composite Log.

Rotary Total Depth Log Total Depth	Arbuckle	Conglomerate	Base Kansas City	Lansing	Brown Lime	Douglas Sand	Douglas	Toronto	Heebner	Topeka	Base Anhydrite	Anhydrite	Formation
3532 3532	3388	3376	3368	3128	3113	3044	3031	3014	2996	2651	677	659	Log Depth
-1692 -1692	-1548	-1536	-1528	-1288	-1273	-1204	-1191	-1174	-1156	-811	+1163	+1181	Sub-Sea Datum

(All tops and zones corrected to Electric Log Measurement)

Res. Claflin (620) 587-3444

Empire Energy E&P LLC Apel #14-5D SE-SW-SE (330' FSL & 1650' FEL) Section 14-19s-12w Barton County, Kansas

Page 2

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

TOPEKA SECTION

2937-2960' Limestone, cream, gray, sub-oomoldic, chalky, trace brown stain, no free oil and no odor.

TORONTO SECTION

3014-3031' Limestone, white, gray, finely crystalline, chalky, poorly developed porosity, gray and black stain and saturation, no free oil and no odor.

DOUGLAS SECTION

Sand; white, light gray, very fine grained, sub-rounded friable; micaeous in part; fair inter-granular porosity, trace light brown stain, trace of free oil and questionable odor in fresh samples.

LANSING SECTION

3327-3350'	3298-3310'	3282-3291'	3270-3280'	3230-3250'	3215-3230'	3195-3202'	3172-3180'	3153-3164'	3128-3138'
Limestone, gray, white, yellow, fossiliferous, chalky increasingly cherty, (dense).	Limestone, white, sub-oomoldic, chalky, poor light brown and golden brown stain, trace of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.	Limestone, gray, white, sub-oomoldic, chalky, trace light brown stain, weak show of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.	Limestone, tan, gray, yellow, fossiliferous, oolitic, chalky, no shows.	Limestone, as above.	Limestone, tan, gray, oomoldic, fair to good oomoldic porosity, chalky, no shows.	Limestone, gray, white, oolitic, chalky in part, brown stain, trace of free oil and questionable odor in fresh samples.	Limestone, gray, oolitic, chalky; plus gray and white chert.	Limestone, gray, white, oolitic, sub-oomoldic, trace light brown and golden brown stain, weak show of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.	Limestone, white, gray, cream, finely crystalline, chalky, few fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, trace light brown stain, no free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.

Empire Energy E&P LLC Apel #14-5D SE-SW-SE (330' FSL & 1650' FEL) Section 14-19s-12w Barton County, Kansas	1650' FEL)
Page 3	
ARBUCKLE SECTION	jz
3388-3400'	Dolomite, tan, gray, sucrosic, fair to good pinpoint to finely vuggy porosity, fair brown stain and saturation, show of free oil and fair odor in fresh samples.
3404-3416'	Dolomite, tan, white, sucrosic, fair pinpoint porosity, golden brown stain and saturation, show of free oil and fair to good door in fresh samples.
3420-3432'	Dolomite, white, cream, medium crystalline, fair inter-crystalline porosity, brown stain, show of free oil, fair odor in fresh samples.
	Drill Stem Test #1 3361-3432
	Times: 45-30-60-60
	Blow: Fair
	Recovery: 20' gas in pipe 170' muddy gassy oil (15% gas; 40 mud)
	Pressures: ISIP 851 psi FSIP 844 psi IFP 18-53 psi FFP 58-85 psi HSH 1700-1650 psi
3332-3350	Dolomite, as above, poorly developed porosity, trace gray and black stain, no show of free oil and questionable odor in fresh sample.
3450-3460'	Dolomite, tan, gray, finely crystalline, few medium crystalline, poor visible porosity, plus white and gray chert.
3460-3480'	Dolomite, as above, trace iron pyrite and white chalk.
3480-3500'	Dolomite, gray, and white, cream, finely crystalline, slightly cherty, few sandy, no shows.
3500-3520'	Dolomite, as above.
3520-3532'	Dolomite, gray, white, finely crystalline, sandy, poor porosity, no shows.
Rotary Total Depth: Log Total Depth:	3532 3532
Recommendations: 5 ½ production casing was	was set and cemented on the Empire Energy E&P LLC, Apel #14-5D.
Respectfully Submitted,	d,
James C. Musgrove Petroleum Geologist	U E

,